## James Scarboro - SPO ALERT - VIP Alert now "SPO ALERT", available on SPO Web Site

From: VIP To: spo

**Date:** 9/14/2009 11:30 AM

Subject: SPO ALERT - VIP Alert now "SPO ALERT", available on SPO Web Site

## **SPO ALERT**

**To** State Agencies and Members of the Arizona Purchasing Cooperative

From SPO

**RE** VIP Alert now "SPO ALERT", available on SPO Web Site

Effective immediately, the VIP Alert will be replaced with the SPO ALERT. The purpose and function of the alerts shall be unchanged.

Recent SPO Alerts will now be available on the SPO Web Site at the following URL: <a href="http://www.azdoa.gov/agencies/spo/spo\_alerts.asp">http://www.azdoa.gov/agencies/spo/spo\_alerts.asp</a>

E-mail correspondences to <u>vip@azdoa.gov</u> regarding the SPO Web Site, notices on the site, etc., will still be received for the time being but going forward should be directed to <u>spo@azdoa.gov</u>.

Contact Greg Dwight at (602) 542-8664 or <a href="mailto:Greg.Dwight@azdoa.gov">Greg.Dwight@azdoa.gov</a> with any questions.

This is an automated email, do not respond. Please contact the individual listed within this email.